
UC Merced (0) -vs- Villanova (0)
02/28/2026 at Cambridge, MA (Blodgett Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 02/28/2026
Time: 10:00 AM
Site: Cambridge, MA
Venue: Blodgett Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Merced 1 2 0 1 4
Villanova 4 4 4 6 18

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:57 UCM G-P Claudette Asenjo
1st 4:55 NOVA G Riley Hull
1st 4:00 NOVA G Riley Hull
1st 3:27 NOVA G-E Tippy Maguire
1st 1:28 NOVA G Riley Hull
2nd 7:34 NOVA G-E Anna Painter
2nd 4:58 NOVA G Riley Hull
2nd 4:40 UCM G Kiryn Wicker
2nd 4:26 NOVA G Annika Wise
2nd 4:05 UCM G Claudette Asenjo
2nd 3:03 NOVA G Annika Wise
3rd 4:31 NOVA G Anna Painter
3rd 3:08 NOVA G-E Emmie Mallory
3rd 1:53 NOVA G Rosie Woodman
3rd 1:18 NOVA G Tippy Maguire
4th 7:29 NOVA G Ella Mattocks
4th 6:45 NOVA G Riley Hull
4th 5:26 NOVA G Ella Mattocks
4th 4:10 UCM G Claudette Asenjo
4th 3:47 NOVA G Tessa Pettit
4th 1:16 NOVA G Annika Wise
4th 0:23 NOVA G Rosie Woodman

Team Statistics

UCM NOVA
Shots 24 31
Goals 4 18
Assists 3 14
Points 7 32
Exclusions 6 5
Steals 14 13
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 3:34 UCM E Tori Valdez
1st 6:57 NOVA E-P Sara Withers
2nd 1:08 UCM E Tori Valdez
2nd 1:08 NOVA E Emmie Mallory
2nd 6:23 UCM E Aislyn Sorsky
2nd 7:16 NOVA E Riley Hull
2nd 7:45 UCM E Breyenne Pierce
3rd 2:27 NOVA E Tessa Pettit
3rd 3:14 UCM E Ava Faria
3rd 4:14 NOVA E Sara Withers
4th 7:02 UCM E-P Ava Faria



Individual
 
 
UC Merced 4

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Amelie Ramirez 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0-0
2 Grace Tademy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Arianna Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Tori Valdez 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0-0
5 Aislyn Sorsky 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Piper Ferris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Breyenne Pierce 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-0
8 Claudette Asenjo 5 3 0 3 0 4 0 0 0-0
9 Ava Faria 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
10 Juliana Torres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Anna Potter 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
12 Sophia Milton 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
13 Abigail Conner 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
14 Kiryn Wicker 7 1 1 2 0 0 4 0 0-0
15 Yaritza Elizondo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Makayla Hemphill 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-2
18 Madison Marion 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
21 Kaitlyn Kimmel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 24 4 3 7 6 5 14 0 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Amelie Ramirez 32:00 18 5

Totals 18 5

Villanova 18

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Reia  Kim 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 Tippy Maguire 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
3 Catharine McCann 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
4 Layla Canales 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
5 Coco Jones 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Sara Withers 2 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0-0
7 Anna Painter 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Isabel Foley 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Charlotte Summe 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
10 Lauren Short 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Annika Wise 5 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Emmie Mallory 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 0 1-0
13 Riley Hull 8 5 3 8 1 2 2 0 3-0
14 Ella Mattocks 5 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0-0
15 Abby Moffatt 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Tessa Pettit 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Rosie Woodman 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0-0
18 Kat Melian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 31 18 14 32 5 6 13 2 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1B Reia  Kim 32:00 4 11

Totals 4 11


